ETALDOC 845/2 Page 1 of 4 July 2005
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
COMMON MODE CHOKE P7500 Family
Features  Applications
∗ Small size  ∗ Noise suppression
∗ Wideband suppression  ∗ Common mode suppression
∗ Low profile (<2.0mm)  ∗ USB lines
∗ Surface Mount  ∗ IEEE 1394

 Components are available in two mechanical
sizes similar to EIA 0805 and 1206.
The P7500 family of components provides
reliable lead-free terminations suitable for
lead-free and conventional placement and reflow.
P7500-2012 P7500-3216
                                                                                                          P7500
ETALDOC 845/2 Page 2 of 4 July 2005
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
2012 size (EIA 0805)
Part Number Common mode Impedance
at 100MHz (Ω)(1)
DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current(2)
IDC (mA)
P7500-2012-900MT 90±25% 0.30 400
P7500-2012-161MT 160±25% 0.35 350
P7500-2012-221MT 220±25% 0.40 300
3216 size (EIA 1206)
Part Number Common mode Impedance
at 100MHz (Ω)(1)
DCR (Ω) Max Rated Current(2)
IDC (mA)
P7500-3216-900MT 90±25% 0.30 400
P7500-3216-161MT 160±25% 0.35 350
P7500-3216-221MT 220±25% 0.40 300
 Notes
1. See fig. 1 and fig. 2 for typical impedance vs. frequency characteristics.
2. Rated current, IDC, is the current at which the temperature rise is 40ºC (max).
3. Operating temperature -40ºC to +85ºC.